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LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 424
TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2017


Agreement with WB and ADB


424: SHRI GODSE HEMANT TUKARAM

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


a) whether the Government has signed an agreement with the World Bank (WB) or the Asian Development Bank (ADB) for the States urban sector development investment programme; and


b) if so, the details thereof along with the number of projects executed and funds allocated/utilised during the last three years, State/UT-wise particularly Maharashtra and Gujarat?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL)

(a) and (b): The details of World Bank (WB) and the Asian Development Bank (ADB) assisted urban sector projects that are either on-going or closed during the last three years, state-wise, including Maharashtra and Gujarat, are annexed.

******


Annexure.

Details of World Bank assisted urban Sector Projects that are either on-going or closed during the last three years, state-wise, including Maharashtra and Gujarat

* In respect of IBRD loan

Details of ADB assisted urban Sector Projects that are either on-going or closed during the last three years, state-wise, including Maharashtra and Gujarat


Sl.
No.

ADB
Loan
No.

Name of Project State/UT

Loan
Amount

(in $
million)

Disbursements (US $
million) Remarks

2014 2015 2016

1 2226 Kerala Sustainable Urban
Development

Kerala 113.88 13.83 9.12 2.23 Project
closed

2 2456 Urban Water Supply and Environmental Improvement in

Madhya
Pradesh

51.58 6.30 - - Project
closed

S.No. Loan/ Credit
No.

Name of Project Participating
State/UT

Donor Loan
amount
(US $ M)

Disbursement (US$ M) Remarks

2014 2015 2016

1 IBRD
Ln.No.4798

3
rd

 Tamil Nadu
Urban
Development
Project

Tamil Nadu IBRD 290.87 19.61 - - Project
closed

2 IBRD
Ln.No.4818

Karnataka
Municipal
Reforms Project

Karnataka IBRD 216.00 32.00 19.64 - Project
closed

3


IBRD
Ln.No.7816

Andhra Pradesh
and Telangana
Municipal
Development
Project

AP &
Telangana

IBRD 300.00 Nil 60.68 17.13 -

4 IDA
Credit.No.49
97-IN

Capacity
Building of
Urban
Development
Project

Central
project

IDA 45.00 XDR
1.47
million

XDR
1.44

XDR
0.88
million

-

5 IBRD
Ln.No.8488

Tamil Nadu
Sustainable
Urban
Development
Project.

Tamil Nadu IBRD 400.00 Nil 13.13 18.53 -

6 IBRD
Ln.No.8601

Karnataka
Urban Water
Supply
Modernisation
Project

Karnataka
(Hubli-
Dharwad)

IBRD 100.00 - - 0.25 -

Urban Transport

7 IBRD - 7818 Sustainable
Urban Transport
Project


Madhya
Pradesh
(Indore)/
Maharashtra
(Pimpri-
Chinchwad)/
Chhattisgarh
(Naya
Raipur)/
Karnataka
(Hubli-
Dharwad
and Mysore)

IBRD
&
GEF

IBRD:
105.23
GEF
Grant:
18.45

6.51* 11.86* 4.5* -

8 IBRD – 7941 Mumbai Urban
Transport
Project -2A
(MUTP-2A)

Maharashtra
(Mumbai)

IBRD 309.00 20.02 50.17 23.21 Project
closed


Sl.
No.

ADB
Loan
No.

Name of Project State/UT

Loan
Amount

(in $
million)

Disbursements (US $
million) Remarks

2014 2015 2016

MP (Supplementary)

3 2660 Support to the National Capital Region Planning Board - Project 1

National Capital
Region

60.00 29.05 - - Project
closed

4 2151 Multi sector Project for Infrastructure Rehabilitation in Jammu and Kashmir

Jammu &
Kashmir

250.00 4.03 - - Project
closed

5 2331 Jammu & Kashmir Urban Sec Dev Investment Prog - Project 1

Jammu &
Kashmir

37.20 5.44 3.19 0.90 -

6 2925 J&K Urban Sector Development Investment Program – Project 2

Jammu &
Kashmir

95.00 7.07 16.33 21.81 -

7 3132 J&K Urban Sector Development Investment Program – Project 3

Jammu &
Kashmir

60.00 - 9.69 14.20 -

8 2410 Uttarakhand Urban Sector Dev Invest Program - Project 1

Uttarakhand 60.00 6.62 7.42 4.94 -

9 2797 Uttarakhand Urban Sector Dev.
Inv. Program - Project 2

Uttarakhand 80.00 7.73 7.16 6.48 -

10 2366 Rajasthan Urban Sector Devt Investment Prog - Project 1

Rajasthan 50.02 - 0.54 - -

11 2506 Rajasthan Urban Sector Devt Investment Prog - Project 2

Rajasthan 122.00 13.17 12.76 8.65 -

12 2725 Rajasthan Urban Sector Devt Investment Prog, - Project 3

Rajasthan 55.00 9.08 11.34 6.51 -

13 3182 Rajasthan Urban Sector Development Program

Rajasthan 250.00 - 125.00 - -

14 3183 Rajasthan Urban Sector Development Project

Rajasthan 250.00 - 2.68 8.99 -

15 2528 North Eastern Region Capital Cities Dev Invst Prog - Project 1

Tripura,
Mizoram,
Nagaland,

Meghalaya and
Sikkim

25.54 3.05 1.85 1.90 -

16 2834 North Eastern Region Capital Cities Dev Invst Prog - Project 2

Tripura,
Mizoram,
Nagaland,

Meghalaya and
Sikkim

60.00 6.87 6.34 6.26 -

17 3337 North Eastern Region Capital Cities Dev Invst Prog - Project 3

Tripura and
Mizoram

80.00 - - 3.57 -

18 2312 North Karnataka Urban Sector Invest Program - Project 1

Karnataka 23.42 1.72 - - Project
closed

19 2638 North Karnataka Urban Sector Invest Program - Project 2

Karnataka 123.00 12.13 9.51 33.85 Project
closed

20 2882 North Karnataka Urban Sector Invest Program - Project 3

Karnataka 60.00 11.14 11.25 14.62 Project
closed

21 3088 North Karnataka Urban Sector Invest Program - Project 4

Karnataka 63.30 2.16 20.74 14.17 Project
closed

22 3148 Karnataka Integrated Urban Water Management Investment Program
- Project 1

Karnataka 75.00 - 4.06 3.96 -

23 2806 Assam Urban Infrastructure Inv.
Program - Project 1

Assam 51.00 2.32 2.26 4.71 -

24 2861 Bihar Urban Development Investment Program - Project 1

Bihar 57.00 2.25 1.81 2.48 -

25 3053 Kolkata Environmental Improvement Investment Program
-Project 1

West Bengal 100.00 2.45 11.02 16.05 -


*****

